501850253 03/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TREPP, LLC	03/08/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE MARKET PLAZA, STEUART TOWER, SUITE 700		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94105		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12853821
Patent Number:	7743404
Patent Number:	7774612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)479-0464 Phone: 9724790462

Email: PATENTS@DALPAT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: GREGORY M. HOWISON Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RPXC-29189-TREPP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY M. HOWISON

Total Attachments: 3

source=RPX29189 Trepp-RPX Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=RPX29189 Trepp-RPX Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=RPX29189 Trepp-RPX Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027849 FRAME: 0015 \$120.00 1285

EXHIBIT A

Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of Mark 1, 2012 by and between Trepp, LLC, a New York limited liability company, with principal place of business at 477 Madison Avenue, Floor 18, New York, NY 10022 ("Seller"), and RPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with principal place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("Buyer")

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby:

- (A) irrevocably assigns to Buyer:
 - (1) the entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world, to
 - (a) the issued patents and pending patent applications set forth on Schedule 1,
- (b) any patent applications and/or patents that may claim priority of the items in (a) (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and foreign counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements, or treaties).
 - (c) any patent that may be granted on any patent application in (a) or (b), and
- (d) any other rights that the Seller may have in the inventions described in any of (a), (b) or (c) including rights to future patent applications and all rights of cooperation assigned or granted by a third party;

(all of the foregoing in (1), collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

- (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief) of any of the Assigned Patents based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof or hereafter; and
- (3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or (2); and
 - (B) agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Buyer to: execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Buyer to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Buyer's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Seller:

Trepp, LLC

Notary Seal:

MARC L. POTOLSKY Notary Public, State of New York No. 02P06172783 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires August 13, 2015

Title: JENIOR MANAGING Date:

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Status
US	7,743,404	06-22- 2010	10/264,527	10-03- 2002	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SINGLE SIGNON FOR MULTIPLE REMOTE SITES OF A COMPUTER NETWORK	Granted
US	7,774,612	08-10- 2010	11/801,933 Divisional	05-11- 2007	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SINGLE SIGNON FOR MULTIPLE REMOTE SITES OF A COMPUTER NETWORK	Granted
US			12/853,821 Continuation	08-10- 2010	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SINGLE SIGN-ON FOR MULTIPLE REMOTE SITES OF A COMPUTER NETWORK	Pending/ Published

PATENT REEL: 027849 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 03/12/2012